October 10, 2025 @ 39°

Home / Sports/ High School Sports/ High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Columbia @)
Berks Catholic 37
BOXSCORE

Football

10/09 at 7:00 pm
at Berks Catholic

League
oT Total

Columbia 0 0 0 0 0 0
Berks Catholic 7 7 14 9 0 37
SCORING SUMMARY
Berks Catholic: Nick DeFazio 12-yard pass from Johnny Sauppee
PAT Kick (Alex Reali)
Berks Catholic: Coy Koller 12-yard pass from Johnny Sauppee
PAT Kick (Alex Reali)
Berks Catholic: Jeremiah Camara 41-yard run
PAT Kick (Alex Reali)
Berks Catholic: Aidan Curley 10-yard run
PAT Kick (Alex Reali)
Berks Catholic: Faith Zudie 48-yard run
PAT Kick (Alex Reali)
TEAM STATS

Columbia Berks Catholic
First downs 7 20
Total yards 86 389
Rushes/Yards 20/-2 45/367

Rushing avg -0.1 8.16



Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - COLUMBIA

Name

Kareem Nichols

Cameron McClair

RUSHING - COLUMBIA

Name

Kareem Nichols

Cameron McClair

Miguel Ocasio

Tyler Brommer

Chase Marley

Alex Morris

RECEIVING - COLUMBIA

Name

Kareem Nichols

Cameron McClair

Miguel Ocasio

Xzavion Stallworth

Chase Marley

Oliver Green

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - BERKS CATHOLIC

nNs
61
88
2/10
4/202
50.5

367

22

389

3N

Comp

10

Att

pu—

W NO

Rec

Att Pct
2 50
16 62.5

Yds
13
14
14

14

3/7
42.86
22
5/35
2/87
435

88

86

0/0

Yds TD
14
74

Yds/Att
-0.67
16
N
-1.83
1
10

Yds/Catch

INT

TD

o O O O O O

O O O o o o



Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Johnny Sauppee 3 7 42.86 22 2 0

RUSHING - BERKS CATHOLIC

Name Att Yds Yds/Att D
Aidan Curley 7 73 10.43 1
Faith Zudie 2 56 28 1
Xavier Gerald 8 46 575 0
Wyatt Burkman 3 2 0.67 0
Johnny Sauppee 3 16 533 0
Coy Koller 3 57 19 0
Jacksen Damon 4 20 5 0
Jeremiah Camara 12 100 8.33 1
RECEIVING - BERKS CATHOLIC

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Coy Koller 1 12 12 1
Logan Gonzalez 1 -2 -2 0
Nick DeFazio 1 12 12 1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport v

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Phillies' big three come alive to stave off elimination against Dodgers

2 Dylan Hernandez: Why has Shohei Ohtani gone missing_at the plate for
the Dodgers?

3  Tigers turning_to Tarik Skubal in Seattle for winner-take-all Game 5 of
ALDS




