

Home / Sports / High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Columbia 0 Berks Catholic 37

BOXSCORE

Football 10/09 at 7:00 pm at Berks Catholic League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Columbia	0	0	0	0	0	0
Berks Catholic	7	7	14	9	0	37

SCORING SUMMARY

Berks Catholic: Nick DeFazio 12-yard pass from Johnny Sauppee

PAT Kick (Alex Reali)

Berks Catholic: Coy Koller 12-yard pass from Johnny Sauppee

PAT Kick (Alex Reali)

Berks Catholic: Jeremiah Camara 41-yard run

PAT Kick (Alex Reali)

Berks Catholic: Aidan Curley 10-yard run

PAT Kick (Alex Reali)

Berks Catholic: Faith Zudie 48-yard run

PAT Kick (Alex Reali)

TEAM STATS

	Columbia	Berks Catholic		
First downs	7	20		
Total yards	86	389		
Rushes/Yards	20/-2	45/367		
Rushing avg	-0.1	8.16		

Comp/Atts	11/18				3/7		
Comp pct	61.11	42.86					
Pass yards	88	22					
Penalties/Yds	2/10	5/35					
Punts/Yds	4/202	2/87					
Punting average	50.5				43.5		
Rushing yds allowed	367	-2					
Passing yds allowed	22				88		
Total yds allowed	389				86		
Fumbles/Lost	3/1				0/0		
PLAYER STATS PASSING - COLUMBIA							
Name		Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Kareem Nichols		1	2	50	14	0	1
Cameron McClair		10	16	62.5	74	0	0
RUSHING - COLUMBIA							
Name		Att	Yd	s	Yds/At	t	TD
Kareem Nichols		6	-4		-0.67		0
Cameron McClair		5	-8		-1.6		0
Miguel Ocasio		1	-1		-1		0
Tyler Brommer		6	-11		-1.83		0
Chase Marley		2	22		11		0
Alex Morris		3	30		10		0
RECEIVING - COLUMBIA							
Name		Rec	Yds		Yds/Catch		TD
Kareem Nichols		1	13		13		0
Cameron McClair		1	14		14		0
Miguel Ocasio		2	14		7		0
Xzavion Stallworth		1	3		3		0
Chase Marley		1	0		Ο		0
Oliver Green		2	14		7		0
PLAYER STATS PASSING - BERKS CATHOLIC							

Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Johnny Sauppee	3	7	42.86	22	2	0
RUSHING - BERKS CATHOLIC						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att		TD
Aidan Curley		7	73	10.43		1
Faith Zudie		2	56	28		1
Xavier Gerald		8	46	5.75		Ο
Wyatt Burkman		3	2	0.67		Ο
Johnny Sauppee		3	16	5.33		Ο
Coy Koller		3	57	19		Ο
Jacksen Damon		4	20	5		Ο
Jeremiah Camara		12	100	8.33		1
RECEIVING - BERKS CATHOLIC						
Name	Rec	Yds	5	Yds/Catch		TD

1

1

12

-2

12

12

-2

12

1

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

Coy Koller

Logan Gonzalez

Nick DeFazio

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~	
----------------	---	--

PEOPLE ARE READING

- 1 Phillies' big three come alive to stave off elimination against Dodgers
- 2 <u>Dylan Hernández: Why has Shohei Ohtani gone missing at the plate for the Dodgers?</u>
- 3 <u>Tigers turning to Tarik Skubal in Seattle for winner-take-all Game 5 of ALDS</u>